NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION
1 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001

CZ AMTRAK

VIA E-MAIL
Septemberl5, 2017

Mr. Edward Hasbrouck
The Identity Project
1736 Franklin Street
9t Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request — Interim Response #9
Tracking Number: 15-FOI-00021

Dear Mr. Hasbrouck:

We are further responding to your October 29, 2014 request for information made under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA), which was received via e-mail by Amtrak’s FOIA Office on the same date.

Your request seeks the records described below:

(1) Any records of policies, procedures, technical specifications, contracts (including agency
appointment agreements), or directives to staff, contractors, or agents pertaining to transfers of data
about Amtrak passengers or customers to the Department of Homeland Security (DHS), any DHS
component including US Customs and Border Protection (USCBP), the Canadian Border Services
Agency (CBSA), any other Canadian government agency, or any other foreign government, or the
subsequent handling or use of such data, including without limitation Advanced Passenger
Information (API) and any personally identifiable data obtained or derived from the ARROW

reservation system.

(2) Any records pertaining to the legal basis for such data transfers, including any e-mail messages
pertaining to this subject within or between Amtrak, Amtrak agents, Amtrak contractors, and any

third party or parties.

(3) Any records of policies, procedures, technical specifications, contracts (including agency
appointment agreements), or directives to staff, contractors, or agents (including without limitation
travel agencies and agents authorized to sell Amtrak tickets, and other ARROW users) regarding
disclosures to be made concerning transfers of data about Amtrak passengers or customers to

government agencies including DHS.

(4) Any records of policies, procedures, reports, or directives to staff, contractors, or agents (including
without limitation travel agencies and agents authorized to sell Amtrak tickets, and other ARROW
users) regarding compliance with the Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents
Act (PIPEDA) of Canada, including handling of requests for records or other requests or
complaints made pursuant to PIPEDA and any disclosures to be made to passengers or customers.

(5) Any e-mail messages within or between Amtrak and Amtrak agents, Amtrak contractors, and any
third party or parties containing any of the text strings "Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act", "PIPEDA", or "Privacy Commissioner of Canada".
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(6) Any electronic file in which any of the above records are included.

(7) All metadata pertaining to any such file, such as file system information indicating the creation
data, modification date, etc. -

We are continuing to review and process records responsive to your request. We are releasing in part the
attached records.

The names and personal identifying information of Amtrak employees and private individuals have been
redacted from the enclosed records pursuant to exemption 6 of the FOIA on the basis that disclosure
would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of the personal privacy of these individuals. In
weighing the public interest, it was determined that there was no public interest in disclosing this
information.

Please note, the records we are providing are part of a huge text file (800 pages), which we are
reviewing in parts. Due to the size of the file, the last page may contain an incomplete e-mail. Please
be advised, the next response will pick up from where we left off.

If you have any questions regarding the processing of your request, please feel free to contact me at
Hawkins@amtrak.com or at (202) 906-3741. For further assistance and to discuss any aspect of your
request you may also contact our FOIA Public Liaison at FoiaPublicLiaison@amtrak.com.
Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information (OGIS), National Archives and
Records Administration, Room 2510, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, MD 20740-6001, e-mail at
ogis@nara.gov, telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or fax 202-741-5769.

Pursuant to Amtrak’s FOIA regulations (49 CFR 701.10), if you do not agree with Amtrak’s decision to
withhold the above-referenced information, you may file an appeal with Eleanor D. Acheson, Executive
Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, within ninety days (90)
of the date of this letter, specifying the relevant facts and the basis for your appeal. Your appeal may be
mailed to Ms. Acheson’s attention: National Railroad Passenger Corporation, Law Department, 1
Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001. The President and CEO of Amtrak have
delegated authority to the General Counsel and Corporate Secretary for the rules and compliance to the
FOIA.

We are continually working through our backlog of requests. The next response will be sent out in
approximately 12 weeks.

arron Hawkins
Lead FOIA Specialist

Attachments



Border Crossing.txt
So are we supposed to be sending vou the original Cross border 0SI and
this new 0ST format?  Thanks @)W) -
®b)©) .
sr. TnTormat1on Techno1ogy Analyst

ENH / D2-032

(b)(6) S

0O - '

_____ ﬁaFwavaéa“5—1®)@) ~ [PMN/wsp on 11/02/2005 02:25 PM —----
rm(ﬁ) _"f[*"~ -

11/02/2005 01:50 ;
PM cc

Subject
RE: APIS test PNRS

b

(Belated)Congrats! Best wishes for both of you!

There are some_problems in the format_you are sending to us:
1- The nat1ona11ty is in a different location (See second 'us' 1n examples

beTlow) . ; (M(&
2- The number +in party is missing (The ' "1
You are send1n (M(&

o

'osIZVDOCSHKZ/Bc/Us/9888777/123UL2007/M/123UL1948/US

We eXpeCt (b) (6)
0SI2VDOCSHK2/BC/US/9888777/Us/123UL2007/M/123UL1948-

Are those jtems manually entered (typed as they are shown in your PNR) or
automatically created by an agent entry?

Do you use this type of OSI with anyone else (e.g. airline) and if so what
is the format you use with them?

Thanks

(bHG) da nal M
—o——~yrigina essade-s-co -
From: ®)(©€) 70 [mailto:, ()() .
Sent Wednesday, November 02 2005 11:12 AM

w)@) ; ~ .
Subject RE APIS test PNRS
He110( Hﬁfff7f
‘ ()()

Yes, I got married in August, SO my new name 1s‘ (but I answer to
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both...ha).
Let me know if these PNRs do not look correct. I can created several more

if needed. Thanks

ip- owv3dm -

Lipye . DT

1 TR 2V b8Y Z3NOV WE MTR SDY HKL  950A 423P /0 §
2 IR 82v 49y 23NOV WE  SDY CHI HKL  716P 930A|l /o § -
P~ 1.P8K -
T- 1.T/02N0OV1031 1pP/P8K/CE*5541283122522~
G~ L1.SSROTHSL1PKKL PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETI
NG—

2 .SSRTKTLLPKKIL HLD LMT DTE O5NOV-

LSSRTKTLIPKKI HLMT-05NOV/$ 181.00 - ®)
.0512VDOCSHK1/RA/US/123456789012/123UL2006/M/103UL1955/US(m

.SSRTKTL1PKKL HLMT-05N0V/$ 181.00 =

.SSROTHSLPKKL PID INFORMATION REQUIRED-

.SSROTHS1PKK1 PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETI
.0512v00311N0v1948/us()(Q ‘ ‘ 5

.SSROTHS1PKK1 HLMT- NONE/$ 181. 00 -

ikt TTEMS SUPPRESSED *%¥%%/DH/EDT/DR- )>

il

(b) (6)

NG—

om wmmg#w

1P" %VV4D6 - e
_b)(©) - 2ADT—
1 TR 2V 68YBZ3JAN MO MTR SDY HK2 950A 423P /0 § -
2 TR 2V 49pC23JAN MO  SDY CHI HK1  716p 930A|1 /0 § -
CAR 4910 ROOM B -
P~ 1.P8K =
T- 1.T/02NOV1047 1P/PBK/CE*5541283122523~
G- LSSRTKTLIPKK2 HLMT-09NOV/$ 630.00 -
.SSROTHS1PKK2 PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETI
NG~
,SSRTKTLIPKK2 HLD LMT DTE O9NOV—
,ncizvnocsHK2/Bc/us/9888777/123UL2007/M/123UL1948/US—®)@)

.SSROTHS1PKK2 PID INFORMATION REQUIRED—
.SSROTHS1PKK2 PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETI

B N

®)©)

NG~
.SSRTKTLIPKKZ HLMT- 09Nov/$ 630.00 ~

.0ST2VDOB1INOV1948/us-®)® =

LOSI2VDOB1INOV1948/us-B)6)

.SSROTHS1PKK2 HLMT- NONE/$ ~ 630.00 ~ :

ITEMS SUPPRESSED **%%*/DH/EDT/DR- \

Qo oo~ [ep Ry}

1

JEIR K
W

%

O !
sr. Informat1on Technology Analyst
(b)(\ n') (\2") E

' Ema11 m)@)

!

e Page 232
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o> e 0 To
11/02/2005 10:05 . - . 3
AM

cC

Subject
RE: APIS test PNRs

. (b)(6)
i 00
I just noted your new e-mail address. Are congratulations in order?

For some reason it just took date of births but not the rest. Can you

please
send me a copy of how those PNRs Took in worldsspan? I want to see how the

DOCS item shows in there.

Thanks
gy man

~~~~~ opiainal Messade----- —_—
From: ®© i . 'j[mai1to§b)()“‘ .
" sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 10:52 AW
To:®®
cc: 0O - -
Subject: APLS test PNRS

Hello ®E)

Here are a couple of test for APIS. can you verify if everything Tooks ok
on your side? I also have a question, with the new 0SI format that we need
to add will this be in addition to the current Cross Border OSI that we use
today? When I was creating these two PNRs it required the old format as

well.  Thanks

051DAE - 5541283122522
051DB8 - 5541283122523

)6y —

Vs, imrormacion Technology Analyst
ENH. /.D?2-032 .
itk o
Emai]:g)() . ;
From: . . -
sent: Wednesdav. November 02. 2005 4:44 PM ... . ...
To: ®& = . .
cer L .
Subject: RE: Amtrak APLS

1'11 send a master 1ist tomorrow
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————— 0r1a1na1 Messaae——~u~
From: () (6)
Sent(mN%dnesdav November 02 2005 2 17 PM

cc: (b)(6)
subject: RE: Amtrak APIS

(b)(6)
can you supp]y(bH r th1s information.
(b)(ﬁ)

————— 0r1q1na1 Messaqe~~~e—
Erom:(®)(6)
Sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 12:59 PM™

TO (b) ®)

Subjéct: RE: Amtrak APIS

I have requested an updated 1ist from the keepers of said Tist

————— Or‘1m hal Mpqqaae—-——~ s - :
From: ®© [mailto: oo ;
Sent Wednesday, November 02, 2005 9:54 AM™ o

Cc ()() ‘ '

Ssubject: RE: Amtrak APIS

®)©)

T have not have the city list, could you please provide the latest version.
Thanks.
(b)(Gf"ff7' o
®6) -
Product Spec1a11st Non - Air
worldwide Product P1ann1ng

phone; (6)

(b) (6)
Erain: (DO
T WA
. k Subject

RE: Amtrak APIS
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If the train crosses the border; the 0SI is required. If it doesn't then
no

0SI.

Did you need help getting a city Tist?

)6

,,—¥~Or1g1na1 Message—----
From: (b)) mailto®®

sent; Wednesdav November 02, 2005 9:26 Av
To: (b)) . _ ‘

cc: BB ' . o
subject: Fw: Amtrak APIS

o
Coufd yduzp1ease heTp with the questions below.
Thanks.

Le

(b)(ﬁ)

Product Spec1a115t Non - Air
WOr1dw1de Product P]ann1ng

QIO
Phone .
Fax %b)aﬁ(e) ‘”~, - .
ai ' -
~~~~~ Forwarded by <b><6> /LON/WSP on 02/11/2005 14:24 -----
OIGE
‘VHDQ/WSP
we To
02/11/2005 13:15 . ~ /LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN
o i ' ccC
Subject
Amtrak

Be

.
Tt Tooks like four places Amtrak goes to in Canada: Montreal, Toronto,
Aldershot and vancouver.

so right now it Tooks 1like we need to watch for those stations for crossing

the boarder.
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please Find out if someone in Canada was going from a Montreal to Toronto
for example, do they need the 0SI since they cross over the US but not
staying in the Us. = There could be a nonstop train which of course
wouldn®t be crossing the boarder but if they have to change trains, does
that need the 0SI.

Also, can we get_an update of all Amtrak station codes and names that are
available in Worldspan so we can update the drop-down box.

hanks
ﬁb) 6 |

BE |
N14cCl )(b):(ej"j =

From: | , - ' -

Sent: Wednesday, November 0Z, 2005 10:52 AM

To: (b)(6) ; o’ ; , , , ,
cc: O e e
Subject: APIS test PNRs

Hello ®©®

Here are a couple of test for APIS. Can you verify if everything looks ok
on your side? I also have a question, with the new 0SI format that we need
to add will this be in addition to the current Cross Border OSI that we use
today? when I was creating these two PNRs it required the old format as

well.  Thanks

O051DAE - 5541283122522
051DB8 - 5541283122523

IO

" 'sr. Information Technology Analyst

ENH / N?72-032
mje) e
CEmati ::(b)(gﬁ)(s)ﬂ': .

From: 2 ¢ -

sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 10:13 AM

To: me e « ; o R
Cc:  BI&) - . el .
Subject: Fw: Amtrak APIS - - |

CIoSE

we are currently working on the update of the existing standard Amtrak
script, which is being used by our customers in order to sell a seat. We
want to put into the script the piece of functionality through which a
worldspan travel agent will be able to put_the APIS 0SI format.

could you please advise on the question below, which has been asked by our
tam working on the script. we need to get a precise answer which will help
to build the 0s1 format in the script.

I am awaiting from you an update of all amtrak station codes and names that
are available in Worldspan.

Thank you.
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. Border Crossing.txt

~~~~~ Forw%ﬁ?ﬁﬂ;hy‘)f) ~ /LOoN/WsP on 02/11/2005 15:04 --~--~

 /vpQ/usp GIoE T
- _ ()

02/11/2005 15:03 . 'LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN
: - cc
Subject
BE) Amtrak APIS(Pocument Tink:

_ Citron)

Just to clarify... it looks 1ike Amtrak from their maps does not have any
trains that go from a Canadian City to another Canadian City without going
to the us first. Is that correct? So any time one of the four Canadian

city are used... we will always have to add the OSI. so the key is, only
those four cities require the 0SI no matter what.

we
CNwch
@)@fw“i
_ /LON/wsP
;< o To
11/02/2005 09:55 . - /HDQ/WS P@WORLDSPAN
AM cC
Subject
Fw: Amtrak APIS
i B

Please see below the answer to your questions. I am awaiting the Amtrak
station codes, once I receive it from Amtrak, will forward 1t to you.

e
byeE

‘ Produé? SpéCi%]ist Non - Air
worTldwide Product Planning
P — I
PhOﬂe:S}g)' [';
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L
————— "Forwarded by Edyta C1tron/LON/WSP on 02/11/2005 14:52 ~---~

610
i e ML
02/11/2005 14:54 - W
| subject

RE: Amtrak APILS

If the train crosses the border, the 0SI dis required. If it doesn't then

no
OSI.
Did you need help getting a city Tist?
@)@)
——¥—~Or1 inal Message----- :
From: (M(g ~ . [mailto: 216 1]
Sent)(Wednesdav November 02 2005 9:26 AM '
26 .
Subject Fw: Amtrak APIS
could you please help with the questions below.
Thanks
W)@) -
(m(m - =
Product Spec1a11st Non - Air
worldwide Product P1ann1ng
Phone., ( )( ) - |
Fax: Sb)(ﬁ) .
emails e
~~~~~ Forwarded by /LON/WSP on 02/11/2005 14:24 -----
QIOE
02/11/2005 13:15 oa WV/LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN

Page 238
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Border Crossing.txt .
Subject

Amtrak

oe

"1t 1ooks like four places Amtrak goes to in Canada: Montreal, Toronto,
Aldershot and vancouver.

so right now it Tooks Tike we need to watch for those stations for crossing
the boarder.

Please find out if someone in Canada was ﬁoing from a Montreal to Toronto
for example, do they need the 0OSI since they cross over the US but not
staying in the US. = There could be a nonstop train which of course
wouldn't be crossing the boarder but if they have to change trains, does
that need the OSI.

Also, can we get an update of all Amtrak station codes and names that are
available in Worldspan so we can update the drop-down box.

__Thanks
OIOE

(e =

N e

sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 9:26 AM
To: ®E =

cc: L . '
Subject: Fw: Amtrak APIS

wi ®©

CoGTd ybd please help with the questions below.
Thanks.

CIoR

e

Product Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning

Phongj @)
email: 0 =
————— Forwarded py ®®)  7ION/WSP on 02/11/2005 14:24 -----
OIOF
 */HDQ/WSP
DIGE = o
02/11/2005 13:15 e ~ /LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN
| CcC
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Subject
Amtrak

©)(©)
1t Tlooks Tike four places Amtrak goes to in Canada: Montreal, Toronto,
Aldershot and vancouver.

so right now it Tooks Tike we need to watch for those stations for crossing
the boarder.

please find out if someone in Canada was going from a Montreal to Toronto
for example, do they need the OSI since they cross over the US but not
staying in the US. = There could be a nonstop train which of course
wouldn't be crossing the boarder but if they have to change trains, does

that need the 0SI.

Also, can we get an update of all Amtrak station codes and names that are
available in Worldspan so we can update the drop-down box.

Thanks

e
REGE

Fron: P . - . ~ -
sent:  Wednesdav. November 02, 2005 9:24 AM
To: e .
cc: Lo

Subject: RE: Testing

®we

i

Here is the entry you requested.
SRDOCS2VHKL-PR-US-123456789012345-US-12JUL64-M-12IULO4-AMTRAKTEST~AAA~H/P1

Reagards,
e -
From; gf\ .

P

Jfé on 11/02/2005 09:20 AM

(b)(a)ijq"w
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subjec RE: Testing
t:

OICE

we'11 make name association optional if there is only 1 adult passenger 1in
the PNR. I'l11 Tet you know when we can test it.

Meanwhile, could you give us the entry in the Amadeus system to create the
SSR DOCS?Y

(ghinkg

~~~~~ Or1q1na1 Message-—--—-

Eroni: (B)(8). . [ma11to(b)@) R
5ent)€%ednesdav November 02 2005 6 48 AM -

SubJect Fw: Test1ng

Please see response below from our PNR DEV group regarding name
association.

Regards,
bye) e
-~ Forwarded by ®®  /MIA/AMADEUS on 11/02/2005 06:45 AM ----
From: ®©® | on 11/01/2005 09:51 PM CET
By
To : f)()::: ~ /MIA/AVMADEUS@AMAWORLD
cc: ®® ' /NCE/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD

®)®  NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD

()()

subject: Re: Fw: Testing (Document Tink:
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. bye.
HT.

we follow AIRIMP Rules. if there is only 1 adult passenger in the PNR then
we will not send name association as by default it is associated to the
adult passenger. In the case of infants, the SSRs will be associated to
the adult passenger and again, if there is only 1 passenger occupying space
in the PNR, then we do not serid name asocciation.

Regards
e
®e To
 NCE/AVMADEUS@AMAWORLD ,
g ‘FC
Byey i _/NCE/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD,
- _ /MIA/AMADEUS ()6  /NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD
01-11-05 20:55 ‘
Subject

Fw: Testing

b))

Amtrak has asked me to do testing of the sSRpocs format and apparently we
are not sending them what ‘
they are expeciting with regard to name association,

please see below examples of what we are sending and what they expect.

Thanks.
e EGE e
"—---- fForwarded by _ /MIA/AMADEUS on 11/01/2005 02:39 PM -----
erom: D00 - ~ on 11/01/2005 02:23 PM
po=— e =
®)©) - -

- page 242




Border Crossing.txt

subjec RE: Testing
t:

®©

We expect the SSR DOCS to be name associated, i.e. with an
¥_1SURENAME/NAME" appended at the end.

The name may_be the same included already as the name in the document but
there is still no association.

We receive:
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/82/123UL64/M/123UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H

But we expect:
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/B2/123UL64/M/123UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

These is particular important for infants as the first surname/name would

e
the infant herself and the associated name would be of the parent whom the
infant is traveling with

Example: AMTRAKTEST/CCC traveling with baby AMTRAKTEST/BABY under same NZ
passport

(for the parent) ,
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/Nz/121UL64/M/123UL06
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H~1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

(for the infant)
SSRDOCS2VHKL/PA/NZ/123456789012345/Nz/123UL04/M/123UL0G
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/BABY-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

Wiepe s o

————— original Message-—-=--- BY(B)

From:®)®  [mai o‘)() . .
Sent: Tuesday, November 01, 2005 1:55 PM

To:BigE e

il . -

subject: Testing

Here are the new booking. Still getting odd SSROTHS messages.

2V 051A8A
2v 051A8B
2v 051A90
2v 051cB2
2v 051A95
2V 051A94
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2V 051A95

Thanks
(b) (6)

(6)(6) - =
From: i
sent: )%sdnesday, November 02, 2005 9:20 AM

To: _
Cc: f -
Subject RE: Test1ng

(b)(6)

we! 11 make name association optional if there is only 1 adult passenger in the PNR.
1'11 let you know when we can test it.

Meanwhile, could you give us the entry in the Amadeus system to create the SSR DOCS?

(b)T(g)a nks ;
_____ or1mﬁn21 Mp::anner——n b B8 - sy
From: (b)@) . [ma11 ( ‘ ]
Sent; weunesudy, Nuvumoer 02 2005 6 48 AM
To: ; - - :

Subject: Fw: Testing

Please see response below from our PNR DEV group regarding name
association.

Reaards,

paE 6

————— Forwarded by  /MIA/AMADEUS on 11/02/2005 06:45 AM -----

From (b)@) on 11/01/2005 09:51 PM CET
To: ®®  /4rA/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD
cc: ®©® /NCE/AVADEUSGAMAWORLD
(b)(ﬁ) .
‘~§NCE/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD
O .

subject: Re: Fw; Testing (pocument link: = .
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@O

we follow AIRIMP Rules. if there is only 1 adult passenger in the PNR then
we will not send name association as by default it is associated to the
adult passenger. 1In the case of infants, the SSRs will be associated to
the adult passenger and again, if there is only 1 passenger occupying space
in the PNR, then we do not send name asocciation.

®) 5qatds_,

o To

‘(©)(6)  /NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD
OIoE 0 0 ce

T ((2))2)) _/NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD,

. /MIA/AMADEUS (G)6) /NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD

01-11-05 20:55 |

Subject

Fw: Testing

HIos =

Amtrak has asked me to do testing of the ssrpocs format and apparently we
are not sending them what

they are expeciting with regard to name association,

please see below. examples of what we are sending and what they expect.

~ Thanke
e T
. .orwarded by '’ 'MIA/AMADEUS on 11/01/2005 02:39 PM --—--
hhyshontle 8 &= =
From: f)();i,; . _'1§<SEGURAJ@amtrak.com> on 11/01/2005 02:23 PM
ve
e

§ page 245




Border Crossing.txt

subjec RE: Testing
T

be

.
We expect the SSR DOCS to be name associated, i.e. with an
"_1SURENAME/NAME" appended at the end.

The name may_be the same included already as the name in the document hut
there is still no association.

We recejve: :
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/BZ/12JUL64/M/123ULO4
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H

But we expect:
SSRDOCS2VHKL/RA/BZ/123456789012345/82/123UL64/M/123UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H~1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

These is particular important for infants as the first surname/name would

be
the infant herself and the associated name would be of the parent whom the
infant is traveling with

Example: AMTRAKTEST/CCC traveling with baby AMTRAKTEST/BABY under same NZ
passport

(for the parent)
SSRDOCSZVHKl/PA/Nz/lz3456789012345/NZ/123UL64/M/123UL06
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

(for the infant)
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/NZ/123UL04/M/123ULO6
SSRDOCSZV////AMTRAKTEST/BABY—lAMTRAKTEST/CCC

©©
————— oriainal Mess ) y
From:§$}51h8~ 'ésqa9é§[mai1toﬂm(® ‘ -
Sent: Tuesdav. November 01, 20U5 Li>> PM
To:b®9»
g ; ]

subject: Testing

Here are the new booking. Still getting odd SSROTHS messages.

2V 051A8A
2V 051A8B
2V 051A90
2V 051CB2
2V 051A95
2v 051A94
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2V 051A95

Bl

2e
From: 29 ...
sent: Wednesday, November 02, 2005 6:48 AM
Subject: Fw: Testing

Please see response below from our PNR DEV group regarding name
association.

Reaards.
(OIOFE ©)6) —
———-- Forwarded by =~ :/MIA/AMADEUS on 11/02/2005 06:45 AM -----
ftitraiee
from: @® | on 11/01/2005 09:51 Pu CET
e
To : o . /MTA/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD
e =
cc: . /NCE/AVMADEUS@AMAWORLD
®®  /NCE/AMADEUSGAMAWORLD
. \ ., . by
subject: Re: Fw: Testing (Document Tink: = . )
wye
Moo

we follow ATRIMP Rules. +if there is only 1 adult passenger in the PNR then
we will not send name association as by default it is_associated to the
adult passenger. In the case of infants, the SSRs will be associated to
the adult passenger and again, if there is only 1 passenger occupying space
in the PNR, then we do not send name asocciation.

Reqards.

®)6)
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ErpETE To
(b)6)  /NCE/AMADEUSG@AMAWORLD
OIr &  } cc
e ()(6)  /NCE/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD,
S f}()‘~‘§Astasio
a 1 _ /MIA/AMADEUS ; /NCE/AMADEUS@AMAWORLD
01-11-05 20:55
subject

Fw: Testing

DIOF

amtrak has asked me to do testing of the SSRDOCS format and apparently we

are not sending them what L.
they are expeciting with regard to name association,

please see below examples of what we are sending and what they expect.

(b,)Tih)anks »
. rorwarded by®®  /MIA/AMADEUS on 11/01/2005 02:39 PM
Feom: BGR . '~ on 11/01/2005 02:23 PM
——————
ce: o |
subjec RE: Testing
t:

®e

we éxpectJthe SSR DOCS to be name associated, i.e. with an
"_1SURENAME/NAME" appended at the end.

The name may be the same included already as the name +in the document but
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there is still no association.

We receive:
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/82/123UL64/M/1230L.04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H

But we expect:
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/B2/121UL64/M/123UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

These is particular important for infants as the first surname/name would

e
the infant herself and the associated name would be of the parent whom the
infant is traveling with

Example: AMTRAKTEST/CCC traveling with baby AMTRAKTEST/BABY under same NZ
passport

(for the parent)
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/Nz2/12JUL64/M/123ULO6
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

(for the infant)
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/NZ/123UL04/M/1ZJUL06
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/BABY-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

Jairo

From:(b)(©) . . .
Sent: Tuesday, November 01, 2005 1:55 PM
To:®»®0

cc:.

subject: Testing

————— original Message----- - o

sl

Here are the new booking. Still getting odd SSROTHS messages.

2V 051A8A
2v 051A8B
2V 051A80
2v 051CB2
2V 051A95
2v 051a94
2V 051A95

hanks
OICiEE

From: ©®©®

sent: Tuesday, November 01, 2005 2:24 PM
TO: eey: - = =

Cc: v

Subject: RE: Testing

OO

we expect the SSR DOCS to be name associated, i.e. with an
" Z1SURENAME/NAME" appended at the end.

The name may be the same included already as the name in the document but there is
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still no association.

we receive:
SSRDOCS2VHKL/RA/BZ/123456789012345/B2/123UL64/M/121UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H

But we expect:
SSRDOCS2VHK1/RA/BZ/123456789012345/82/123UL64/M/123UL04
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

These is particular important for infants as the first surname/name would be the
infant herself and the associated name would be of the parent whom the infant is

traveling with
Example: AMTRAKTEST/CCC traveling with baby AMTRAKTEST/BABY under same NZ passport

(for the parent)
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/N2/1231UL64/M/123UL06
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/CCC/H-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

(for the finfant)
SSRDOCS2VHK1/PA/NZ/123456789012345/Nz/1230L04/M/123ULO6
SSRDOCS2V////AMTRAKTEST/BABY-1AMTRAKTEST/CCC

BeETEE
----- original Message----- e
From:§M(ga [mailto:

Sent: Tuesdav. November 01, 200> 1:id5 PM
To: DO) - 3

Cc: . .
Subject: Testinhg
Here are the new booking. Still getting odd SSROTHS messages.

2V 051A8A
2V 051A8B
2v 051A90
2v 051CB2
2V 051A95
2v 051A94
2v 051A95

Thanks
me. - ; ;
" From: (®)©) -
Sent: w?rpsdav-,movember§01, 2005 11351 AM

. ) (6) y ; {
JEAROI0) =
e s e _ .
Subject: RE: Amtrak 2-character name requirements - question

oK. Thanks for the information.

®)6) ' e
g)T(/g)rla1yst Fohone)
- )  pnone) or

me..
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beE— = =
bye . To
11/01/2005 11:39 cC
AM
' ~ " Subject
RE: Amtrak 2-character name
raquirements - question
T believe we always use KKIL
~~~~~ original Message—ff—e
From: (b)(6) ‘ [ma11to()()
Sent Tuesday, November 01, 2005 11:33 Aw
= TRYIRY .
Yr . ) (6) o s
{b) (6)
%(b),(ﬁ)‘ - ;
Subject RE: Amtrak 2- character name requirements - question
(b)(6) |
For the SSROTHS response what status code will AMTRAK use with this
message?
e.g. 2 .SSROTHS1PUCL INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME
(6)(6)
TTAna'Ivc:f ‘
®) (6) , ‘(phone) or
() (6). -~-_-,-~--*(nhone)
(b)(ﬁ) - '
O =
| ©E) To
11/01/2005 11:17 i@f@*"’ - - cC
AM T
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(b)(6)
(b)(s)

P

subject
RE: Amtrak 2~character name
requirements - question

1 would call it a new warning message, rather than error - and we change
these, as they just come in standard SSR OTHS elements in the TTY path.

————— 0r1%1na1 Message——;;ﬁmmw .

From: (b) (6 - [ma'] Tto: (b) (6)
sent; Tuesdav November 01, 2005 11:11 AM ‘
To: GEes s e o
( )(b)(6) - ;‘w1‘ = (b)(6)
(b)(6) -

subject: Re: Amtrak 2- character name requirements - question

(b)(6)'

Is this really an error, or this is only the way you call this? If this is
an error then is it a new error?

could you pelase advise.

Thank you
(b)(ﬁ)

(M(@ '~;' -
Product specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product P1ann1ng
h (M(@V' , ~
EQme) k
@)@)

QIS
_ /ATL/wsP

01/11/2005 16:00 é?é;f 1*7,fif/toN/wsp@woatospAN,

(b)(6)
(b)(6)
(b)(6)
(b)(B)
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Subject

Re: Amtrak 2—character(name
requi rements - anestion(Document
1iﬁk: @T&?‘gg -

20
please let me know if I have the ‘information for the 2-character name

requirements correct. .
The following is my understanding of the change and what will happen:

AMTRAK s making a change within the AMTRAK system which will require
a minimum of two characters for a passenger’s first name in an AMTRAK PNR.
when creating the passenger name field in the PNR, the Worldspan agent

should
ensure the passenger’s fi@;t name is a minimum of two characters in length.

e.g. ~1B®E or o

If the first name does not contain a minimum of two characters AMTRAK will
return an AMTRAK error ‘INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME’ in the

SSR
oTHS field. AMTRAK will send this error at the time the agent adds a name

with
less than two characters for the passenger’s first name. This will be sent
either during the initial PNR creation or for during a name change entry.

The worldspan agent will be required to make the necessary changes to

ensure
a minimum of two characters for the first name else the agent will be

unabTe ) .
to issue a ticket for their AMTRAK PNR.

New Error Responses o L ] i
May be returned during initial building of the Name field in the PNR,

during a Name Change request, or when Ticketing of the AMTRAK PNRs

INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME = A minimum of two characters s
required for the pPassenger’s first name.

Thanks for your help.
bBest,rggards,
©®

ey
G
e
we =~ (phone)
we) > .
———- Forwarded by ®®  /il0oN/WsP on 01/11/2005 10:45 ~----

pess

Digemme e 0 IIRG
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31/10/2005 19:12 b)(6) cc

o 1

" subject
RE: 2-character name

Hello 2 ©

The_error message will be "INVALID PSGR NAME,INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME" and

will .
be sent in an SSR OTHS

It will be sent at time of adding an invalid name, either at initial
creation or name change.

Hope this is what you needed.

®ye
————— original Message----- b : e s
From: (®®)®) 'ffé[mai1to:$)(6) -..._..______ _ |
Sent: Monday, October 31, 2005 12:35 PM . - o
To: MO
cc: b)) i

subject: 2-character name
. b)e
H1 ‘ :

I would Tike to send the notification to our customers regarding the
?-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this project on our side. could you please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the SSR_will be sent by Amtralk,
will this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the

pnr?
Thanks.
ib)‘“3)f""’”é

Prbduct Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning

bye !
phonez: 2> »
Pax BB ey
emai: ...
sent: _ Tuesday,., November 01, 2005 11:33 AM
To: mey
Ce: OO .
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Subject: RE: Amtrak 2-character name requirements - question

b)e)
" For the SSROTHS response what status code will AMTRAK use with this
message?

e.g. 2.SSROTHSIPUCL INVALID PSGR NAME , INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME

prpEEEE
‘ )I(T;)\neﬂyst ;( hone)
w)w> . p oEe or
e B
(b)(©)
OIOE To
11/01/2005 11:17 fS‘)"(:é);:‘ cc
AM L
Suéject

RE: Amtrak 2-character name
requirements - gquestion

T would call it a new warning message, rather than error - and we change
these, as they just come in standard SSR OTHS elements in the TTY path.

————— ori 1naT Meiqaae————f e
From: (M(& - [ma11to()()
sent: Tupqdav Nnvpmhpr 01 2005 11:11 AM
To: (b)(6)

ce:! w)w) . ;~;,w - ...
m(a) ... = @ @

Subject Re: Amtrak z character name requirements - gquestion

(b) (6)

- i

Is thws really an error, or this is only the way you call this? 1f this fis

an error then is it a new error?
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could you pelase advise.

el

" Product Spéci51ist Non - Air
worTldwide Product Planning
Phone: )6 |
Fax:®®©
email:®®

CIOR
/ATL/WSP ‘ -
: e TO
01/11/2005 16:00 b)) /10N /WSP@WORLDSPAN,
. éfw,, e - cc
®® 4 /HpQ/WSPGWORLDSPAN,
®®  EHN/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
()  /uno/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
oE: e
. o ‘ subject

Re: Amtrak 2-character name
requirements - question(Document
Tink: ®6)

i b))
please tet me know if I have the information for the 2-character name

requirements correct. )
The following is my understanding of the change and what will happen:

AMTRAK s making a change within the AMTRAK system which will require

a minimum of two characters for a passenger’s first name in an AMTRAK PNR.
wﬂen1§reat1ng the passenger name field in the PNR, the Worldspan agent
shou

ensure fr?,naccnnnpr’s first name is a minimum of two characters in Tlength.
eg. -0 or-E. o =

If the first name does not contain a minimum of two characters AMTRAK will
return an AMTRAK error ‘INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME’ in the
SSR

OTHﬁ field. AMTRAK will send this error at the time the agent adds a name
wit _

less than two characters for the Passenger’s first name. This will be sent
either during the initial PNR creation or for during a name change entry.

i

The worldspan agent will be required to make the necessary changes to

ensure
a minimum of two characters for the first name else the agent will be

unabTe
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to jssue a ticket for their AMTRAK PNR.

New Error Responses
May be returned during initial building of the Name field in the PNR,

during a Name Change request, or when Ticketing of the AMTRAK PNRS

INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME = A minimum of two characters is
required for the Passenger s Tirst name.

Thanks for your help.
Rest. rpgards,

(M(&
m>w) .
(b)(6 n:a'l\/ci" ( " )
- phone) or
m)w) .
@)@) ‘-f‘_,__ (ohone) ;
(b)(b‘) . , .
-——- Forwarded by  /LON/wsP on 01/11/2005 10:45 -----
©© ey
(b) (6) , “ﬁ'fflw;f"fj sommmmmmE o
31710/2005‘19t12k § @)@) '*,{;,,Q;:;g jjf ngéi cc
R ] %ubject
RE:; 2-character name
HelTlo ()()

The error message will be "INVALID PSGR NAME,INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME" and

will )
be sent in an SSR OTHS

It will be sent at time of adding an invalid name, either at initial
creation or name change.

Hope this is what you needed.

w)w)

————— 0r1q1na1 Message----- _ e
From: (0)(6) = railto @@
Sent: Monday, october 31 2005 12 35 pM = :
To: .

cc:
Subject: 24character name
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Hig =

1 would Tike to send the notification to our customers regarding the
2-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this_project on our side. could ¥ou please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the SSR will be sent by Amtrak,

will this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the
pnr?

Thanks.
1

®e -
product Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning
.oy .
Phongje)
email: ()@ . 3
FPOM: o, oot g
Sent: 1¥esday,kNovemper{Ol, 2005 11:19 AM

:

To: ®E& . e

cc e . e . ,

Subject: RE: Amtrak 2-character name requirements - question
(b) (6)

could you please advise what the release date is, we have to advise our
customers about this date. Thanks.
(b) (6)
O o :
“proauct specialist Non - Alr
worldwide Product Planning
“6 e E w {
one: @)Q) . f

o, o
Z;ia(i 1(:)52) o

QIOE & s
01/11/2005 16:17 e - e
' §ubject

RE: Amtrak 2-character name
requirements - question
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T would call it a new warning message, rather than error - and we change
these, as they just come in standard SSR OTHS elements in the TTY path.

————— bs"lf‘l'lh:l1 Mnc::\nn——-——-—‘
From: - [ma11tol®)@)

sent: Tuesday,,November 01, 2005 11:11 AM

To: ()()

cc:b)(e)

(b) (6)

b . / ‘

Subject: Re: Amtrak J_character name requirements - question

(b)(6); =

5

Is th1s really an error, or this is only the way you call this? If this is

an error then is it a new error?
could you pelase advise,

Thank you.
w)@)‘“'i

w>@) ,

Product Spec1a11st Non - Air

worldwide Product P1ann1ng
{b)(6)

P [

Phong) )

ema11(b)@)

ooy

' /ATL/WSP
Ol e

01/11/2005 16:00 m)@), . ;a“_x/LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
()w)'~,; . /HDQ/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
e ’EHN/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
piE = ’HDD/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
(b)(6) - \
‘ = Subject

Re: Amtrak 2 character name

requ1rements - quest1on(Document

Tink: ()()
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. (b)(6)
H1 ¢ ° -
please let me know if I have the information for the 2-character name

requirements correct. )
The following is my understanding of the change and what will happen:

AMTRAK 1is making a change within the AMTRAK system which will require
a minimum of two characters for a passenger’s first name in an AMTRAK PNR.
when creating the passenger name field in the PNR, the Worldspan agent

should
ensure the passenger’s f}gft name ‘is a minimum of two characters ‘in Tength.

e.g. ~1b)(6) or (6)

Tf the First name does not contain a minimum of two characters AMTRAK will
return an AMTRAK error ‘INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME’ in the
SSR

OTHﬁ fiald. AMTRAK will send this error at the time the agent adds a name
wit

Tess than two characters_for the Passenger’s first name. This will be sent
either during the initial PNR creation or for during a nhame change entry.

The worldspan agent will be required to make the necessary changes to

ensure
a minimum of two characters for the first name else the agent will be

unable ) )
to issue a ticket for their AMTRAK PNR.

New Error Responses L o . ]
May be returned during initial building of the Name field in the PNR,

during a Name Change request, or when Ticketing of the AMTRAK PNRS

INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/EIRST NAME = A minimum of two characters 1is
required for the Passenger’s first name.

Thanks for your help.
Best regards,
piSiais

Tranaluet’

B®e @

B fghone) or

e o)y
---- Forwarded by;?ﬂsyfi?irﬂu

pEEE

ioE e e s

31/10/2005 19:12 b cc

subject
RE: 2-character name
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®E

Hello |

Th$1error message will be "INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME" and
wi
be sent in an SSR OTHS

It will be sent at time of adding an invalid name, either at initial
creation or name change.

Hope this 1is what you needed.

V(b)yi(ﬁ)
————— rininal Mecsana-——--— ) s s :
From:;@(&; - . ?[mai]to:m)¢) - 1]
_?_S';‘?E)’)':(les{ﬁfjdav,,,(:)r,fnhérf}31, 2005 12:35 PM
cc:b)® e

Subject: 2-character name

b)Y (6)
i PO |
T would like to send the notification to our customers regardin% the
2-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this_project on our side. Could ¥ou please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the SSR will be sent by Amtrak,
will this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the

pnr?

Thanks.
(BY@YT e

product Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product planning
®me -

E: S : S
E?xgn e
email: @)® ,
sent: Jgssdgy},November:OI, 2005 11:11 AM

o

To: . - o l, O e B S e T T T e
o) - = - - - = O
“subject:  Re: Amtrak 2-character name requirements - question o

OIOF

Is this really an error, or this is only the way you call this? If this is
an error then is it a new error?

could you pelase advise.

Thank you.
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~ product specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning

(b)(6)
Ph
FcE
email: ®6 0
IO
’ JATL/WSP
DIGE o
01/11/2005 16:00 . /LON/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
e 0 .com
R T cC
e  1/HDQ/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
e /EHN/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
Lye . /HDO/WSP@WORLDSPAN,
we
S S subject
rRe: Amtrak 2-character name
requirements - guestion(Document
T e

please let me know if I have the +information for the 2-character name

requirements correct. . )
The following is my understanding of the change and what will happen:

AMTRAK is making a change within the AMTRAK system which will require

a minimum of two characters for a passenger’s first name in an AMTRAK PNR.
wﬂen1§reat1ng the passenger name field in the PNR, the worldspan agent
shou

ensure,ghe,nascennar’s first name is a minimum of two characters in Tength.
e.g. ~2© = or 108 =

If the first name does not contain a minimum of two characters AMTRAK will
return an AMTRAK error ‘INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME’ in the
SSR

OTHﬁ Field. AMTRAK will send this error at the time the agent adds a name
wit

Tess than two characters_for the passenger’s first name. This will be sent
either during the initial PNR creation or for during a name change entry.

The worldspan agent will be required to make the necessary changes to
ensure
a minimum of two characters for the first name else the agent will be

unable . .
to issue a ticket for their AMTRAK PNR.

New Error Responses L o . .
May be returned during initial building of the Name field 1in the PNR,
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during a Name change request, or when Ticketing of the AMTRAK PNRsS

INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME = A minimum of two characters ‘s
required for the Passenger s first name.

Thanks for your help.

w)@§* cegards,
@)@) {
(%\na’v e ohone)
. ‘phone) or
@b (Dhone)
(b) (6) ‘;~"; -
-—~-— Forwarded bySW(eyrirf,fcf/LON/WSP on 01/11/2005 10:45 ----~
eyey
e = 0 " To
31/10/2005 19:12 i(b‘)(s‘)v _— cc
% . - Subject
RE: 2 character naie
b)(6
Hello ()()

The error message will be "INVALID PSGR NAME,INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME" and

will .
be sent in an SSR OTHS

1t will be sent at time of adding an invalid name, either at initial
creation or name change.

Hope this is what you needed.

(b)(6)

| 444;—0r1q1na1 Message--———- SO ————
From: (b) (6) - S pailte®@®. . ]
Sent: Monday, 0ctober 31 2005 12 35 PM SR

TO ()() - 1
®e.
Subject 2~ character hame

Hi 1)

I woqu 11ke to send the notification to our customers regarding_the
2-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
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to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this_project on our side. could you please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the sSrR will be sent by Amtrak,
wi1l this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the
pnr? ,

Thanks .
(b) (6) Z .

QICE
product Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning

%'~.r‘(b)‘(6\)‘ =

sent: ',Tgfsdav,,hqyember 01, 2005 11:00 AM

‘Subject: " Re: Amtrak 2-character name requirements - question

ni®®
Please let me know if T have the information for the 2-character name
requirements correct. . )

The following is my understanding of the change and what will happen:

AMTRAK is making a change within the AMTRAK system which will require

a minimum of two characters for a passenger's first name in an AMTRAK PNR.
wﬂen1§reat1ng the passenger name field in the PNR, the worldspan agent
shou

ensure the passenger’s T rs&;

q name s a minimum of two characters in Tength.
e.g. ~1)® 5 or —Zg(b)_(, .

1f the first name does not contain a minimum of two characters AMTRAK will
return an AMTRAK error ‘INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME' 1in the
SSR

OTHE Field. AMTRAK will send this error at the time the agent adds a name
wit

Tess than two characters for the passenger’s first name. This will be sent
either during the initial PNR creation or for during a name change entry.

The worldspan agent will be required to make the necessary changes to

ensure
a minimum of two characters for the first name else the agent will be

unable . .
to issue a ticket for their AMTRAK PNR.

New Error Rasponses = | o . .
May be returned during initial building of the Name field in the PNR,
during a Name Change request, or when Ticketing of the AMTRAK PNRs

INVALID PSGR NAME, INPUT FULL/EIRST NAME = A minimum of two characters is
required for the Passenger’s first name.

Thanks for your help.
@y%$stir?gards,

ke
ITAnalyst
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wme = ,
ot j*r;i(9h9n¢)ff““ﬁ
———— Forwarded by®®  /ion/wsP on 01/11/2005 10:45 -----
DT e B
31/10/2005 19:12 (b)(6)’ o L - cc
BE
b ‘ Subject

RE: 2-character name

b))

He11o')() o

Th$1error message will be "INVALID PSGR NAME,INPUT FULL/FIRST NAME" and
wi ,
be sent 1in an SSR OTHS

It will be sent at time of adding an invalid name, either at initial
creation or nhame change.

Hope this is what you needed.
bye

————— original Message----- , o
From: B)©€) . - 2[ma11to#bﬂe)"
Sent: munddy, ULLobel 51, £VUd L2135 PM
To:)VEQQ.. -

cc: -

Ssubject: 2-character name

T would Tike to send the notification to our customers regarding the
2-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this project on our_side. Could you please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the SSR will be sent by Amtrak,
will this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the

pnr?

Thanks.
:(b)’f(6):‘ ’* -
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product; Specialist Noh - Afr -
WOI"]dWTdE‘. product P"lanmng

Sent: . Mpndav. October 31, 2005 3430

To: W0 .
Subject: 'RE Passenger Information Implementation
®yey

Great! Thanks so much

(E) (67)7777
From"( Jor [maﬂto.( )u(,)uee. e u.‘.w.n]
Sent:s Mondav, ﬂr‘fober 31 2005 1:49 pm
To: ) (6

Subjectt "RE. Passenger Information Implementation

That's correct - it was turned back on, on the 18th October.
byeyr

. ———~— foi! naJ ~M(M;qaqe ~~~~~ ;
From‘(b)zs) . [maﬂto( 10 -]
Octoberi 31, 2005 2:36 PM

TO' @2( diiiniig .
Subject: RE: Passenger Information Implementation

(DIGE

( mﬁj
sorry...I must have deleted the E-mail, I seem to recall you were targetmg the
fix for sometime the week commencing 10 oct?
Thanks,

(b) 16) -

) Sabre / Trave1 Network

Manager, Raﬂ Account Relations

)
From:®®  maiTlto:’ ADIO) A:”_"—‘_"V,
sent: Monday 0c1: ;ber' 31, 2005 1:1 10 PM '
To* (b)() ,

Subject: RE Passenger Information Implementation

Yes - it was re-implemented on the date that I sent last.

(b) (6) ;
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i

15‘3?1(5):(8)? -

Subject: passenger Information Implementation
.(b)®) !
5 =

pid Amtrak implement the fix to support the Cross Border Passenger Information
requirements required by Border control?

Thanks,

gb)(ﬁ) ifi 7f, -
lsab}é /7f%a§;1‘Netw0rk

Manager, Rai’l Account Relations

o =

v
Sent: (éwjf’” ocrober A1,
Tor BN . .
Subject: Passenger Information Implementation

wi VO

Didehiﬁak implement the fix te support the Cross Border Passenger Information
requirements required by Border Control?

Thanks,
OﬁTGTf”"ﬁ””f“fﬁ

§£EF87/‘TravéT Network

Manager, Rail Account Relations

e i

From: ®®& . ]

Sent:  Monday, October 31, 2005 12:35 PM
To: BeEdes ai w

Cc: s
Subjectr 2~-character name

ni P8

1 would like to send the notification to our customers regarding_the
2-character name, but I am waiting for the SSR message which will be sent
to the PNR by Amtrak. currently it is the only think which stops me from
moving forward with this project on our side. Could you please provide the
SSR message asap and explain when exactly the SSR will be sent by Antrak,
wi1l this be prior to ticketing or when the travel agent start building the
pnr7

Thanks . ,
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e

" Product Specialist Non - Air
worldwide Product Planning
phong: ®
Fax: () ((‘8’(6')” . I

iT: ~ .
il
Sent:  Thursdayv. October 27. 2005 2:28 PM_
To: (b) © ‘ .

SUbjEth’ "7 RE: PID For Sabre -

Thanks- I know®® sent us the actual entries a while back, but I thought it was
not required vyet.

———— original Messader--——-
From: T(B)V?e)na-) e
Sent: _ Thursdayv, October 27. 2005 2:23 PM
To: (b).(6)
Subject: ~  RE: PID For Sabre =~
, _ bye
SABRE have been required to enter PID since the. 6th october - - put out a
netification. .
~----0riginal Message-----
From: {(bJ(6)

Seht: “inursuay, vcioper 27, 2005 2:06 PM
To! {b) (6) :

Ce: ; ‘ -

Subject: PLD For sabre

(OIGF

L've had at least 3 calls today whére sabre border crossing PNRS will not merge into
Sabre for ticketing unless the PID information was entéred. These were PNRs that -
the agency built themselves and that no one from Amtrak had touched yet. Tt gave
the agent an Amtrak reservation # when they ended the PNR , but would not allow the
merge. I was under the understanding that the GDS were not required to entef this
info yet. Is Sabre an exception or did something change? )

Thanks,
IO/
P.S. ~Here's an example:
048-77% v A8 HL O2NOV CTC-T 6167390 1750.80/ 1750.80
“o1g BEETE e
-02@ . . . ] o B
1 T 8BY0Y C. VAC-SEA 1230P TU. 25APR  430P 25APR T HIC2
301@ R SEG # 1 BASIS 2E
% DOFLl RAIL ‘FARE 42.50
2 8 C SEA-CHI 445P TU 25APR 340p 27APR ED 002 0831 HiKL
302@ R SEG # 2T 3 BASIS 2E
% DOF1 RAIL FARE 249,90 ACCOM 322.00 - _
3 48 € CHI-NYP  755P TH 27APR 325F 2BAPR VD 002 4810 Hicl
4003@ 0SI

~ % PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETING
5002@& CONTACT- P

5003@ P
5006@ P
5001@ . REMARIC __ . ... ...

®B)6)
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5004@ DOB- 150CT1925/DE/PL

5005@,5”6,m""__w19N0V1927/DE/P2

9o1@ ®)® A*¥tCUXB196

%2 . @ - , ,
N N T WA I T OT 709 9 I 00 SR AORR R A 0T T R N b b S o T T R R R R R A e ek e e b e oy
FRATRATETENTTRRA AN

RN RN >_’n;¢‘:_\'* BB R R E R e A A R b e e R R e R A R R R S R S R R R
SRR b R

048778

CTC~ T 6167390 }
9601 AA 1133A 260CT2005 AMR .
XS 6 510 C. SEA-VAC  745A FR 07JUL 1140A 07JUL ¥YF HK:2
CTC— T6167390  *6167390/CUXB196
9601 AA  1133A 260CT AMR AMLD
AD. DOB- 150cT1925/DE/PL
AD DOB- 19N0V1927 /DE/P2
CTC- T6167390  *6167390/CUXB196
9601 AA  1052A 270CT AMR AMKH

Eron: LoeEe
seitt:  Thursdav. October 27, 2005 2:06 PM
To: ‘b){é) _ .
Cex | vl il
Subject: PID For Sabre
by@®

“I've had at least 3 calls today where Sabre border crossing PNRS will not merge into
Sabre for ticketing unless the PID information was entered. These were PNRs that
the agency built themselves and that no one from Amtrak had touched yet. It gave
the agent an Amtrak reservation # when they ended the PNR , but would not allow the
merge. I was under the understanding that the GDbS were not required to enter this
info. yet. 1Is Sabre an exception or did something change?

Bk
"P.S. -Hére's an example:
04B7Z§w oo ABHL O2NOV CTC~T 6167390 1750.80/ 1750.80
-01le®@ =
-2, . . . _
1 8909 C. VAC-SEA 1230P TU 25APR 430P 25APR T HK?2
301@ R SEG # 1 BASIS 2E
¥ DOFL RAIL FARE 42.50 ‘ ) ‘
2 8 C SEA-CHI  445P TU 25APR 340P 27APR ED 002 0831 HKL
302@ R SEG # 2T 3 BASIS 2E
% DOF1l RAIL FARE  249.90 ACCOM 322.00 _
3 48 C CHI-NYP- 755P TH 27APR 325P 2BAPR VD 002 4810 HKL
4003@ 0SI

* PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETING

5002@ CONTACT- P
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5003@ P
20016 i
EMARK=____ . o
w0
5004@ DOB- - 150CT1.925/DE/ P,
5005@ _ 19Nov1927/DE/P2
901@ (®)(6) . -A¥FSCUXBLI96

o ot o TP P ARV VR A S A WO PRGBS SR X, SC I T sl aeats o slente sk abe ok s 0T o AR NCAR IFCIPOB N,
o o s e sle ke vl SRt st ok K ok ke ok *Lu*n.‘l‘!’.‘nh}:?kk**"k&%hk#*'

7'{:,'{*1'\‘:‘\‘1_\‘*1'-‘?\‘1\‘**"\‘2;\'1‘(‘:‘“\“1\":““f'\‘?’\“i'\“:'-“_:f\‘-‘:‘»“:'r‘.‘."‘a\“:'f‘:‘.“.‘\'-‘.'\‘7'\"1‘\“:"‘“4’.“('\“:'?‘:""1'? DR R R R R
PR RER R WS AAFRASRE RN
S 2 Tea b A oSt A Sk S b e et b e e R S b b T R R R R R R AR RS

Al ale sl ala ate st al af ate ala afe 2 afa ale oo aTa a¥e o
FON A SRR A R R RN RN NY

-
R

o
7

04B778
CTC- T 6167390
9601 AA 1133A 260€T2005 AMR
XS 6 510 C. SEA-VAC  745A FR 07JUL 1140A 0731UL YF HK?2
CTC- T6167390  *6167390/CUXB196
9601 AA  1133A 260CT AMR AMLD
AD DOB- 150¢cT1925/DE/PL
AD DOB~ 19NoOV1927 /DE/P2
CTCc~ T6167390  *6167390/CUXB196
9601 AA  1052A 270CT AMR AMKH

, b)(6) :
From: . 0 .
Sent: ,Wednasdav. Octoher 26. 7005 10t02 AM
To: ©6 o
CC; - L L L S SR S R S S, T e T f:f x - . . . -
Subject: ‘Re: FW: passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

by®
could you please advise on the final amtrak decision whether the passenger
1D ahd gender info will be made mandatory and the error will be displayed
once we will try to issue a ticket?

There should no” error be displayed in the system even if the passenger info
is missing in the PNR, and the info should be collected by Amtrak in
different way directly from the customer, maybe at the check in.

Please advise.

o oThank vonr
OIS
~ product specialist Non - Air

worldwide Product PTanming

Phone:(M(m _
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emai’

(b)§5)2i~","f -

T0

D

24/10/2005 17:39

cc

. Subject
FW: Passenger Information )
Requirements for Border Crossing

Here's ‘the contact information

e Oiainal_Messagp—--—~—~
Sent: Thursddy, October 20, 2005 11:50 AM
To:(b)(6) - ~ . Behun, Greg
ey @ @ @@ @

(b)) . “ i }

subject: RE: passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

Importance: High

e

Hello ,

_Please let your Subscriber k@ow.that He can‘contactFEXinfﬁfﬁfmi?ff}

®® | sales and Reservation Systems Support) .
]

®©  petails:
wjwy
phone: ®@©®
Email: 0 , i

————— original Message----- DICEE Tian o
From: ®© . 4[mai1to§5)@) - .
Sent: Wegnasdav. Ocrober L2, <0U5 12:21pMm R

To:®)49 . .. .

€90 -

Subject: RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

.

HeT10§b)@)f‘§

we understand and appreciate your dilemma, however it is no different to
that of the airlines and the @irlines have accepted that it is their
responsibility alone, The airlines are providing numerous means for the
data to be provided in advance, but they are not mandating it.
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We have one subscriber that has checked the Fedefral Registér and 15 quoting
“chapter and verse" that it is not mandated for the subscriber to provide
the data. The subscriber wishes to make contact with Amtrak over this
matter. Would you pleasé advise a contact tHat T can pass to this
subscriber.

f(ﬁf?;??x"arlgd brgds,

ee =

®e . =N

06/10/2005 23:34

ve - - - __,‘_% cc
- T R ”’W*SUDJJGCT.

RE: Passenger Information )
Requirements for Border Crossing

A beE

Hello |

As far as. I know, Worldspan has not Beenwmandatéd to get this data, but
Aﬁtrak‘haa been to supply this data. curirently we do not allow ticketing

5

poB information is not supplied on cross border trains. The CBP-has stated
that we must also collect Passenger Identification on Cross border trains.
If we do not collect the requested data, the CBP will start to fine us on
the non-collection, thus Amtrak will be requiring both DOB and Passenger

Identification prior to ticketing.

T'm hot sure how to communicate that to your subscribers, but at some. point
in the near Future, Amtrak will activate the enforcement.

As for the document, Let ine check with my technician, and we will supply a
finaldized .document.

T hope this is clear,

To: byey —
cc:P® ; |
Subject: Fw: Passenger Intormation Requirements tor Border Crossing

b)©)

_____ERB;-Bi‘—.' 3 Dot TR T : rﬁj‘siv ‘77A'T"7”“v“7vV7 T T -“>"—';
From:{j() Ww,,,m,,u;m;;;_,ﬁf_hf[mai1t0:()() 1]
sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 12326 P~
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®e
The doc you have provided for the provision of APIS data is a draft .
document, has this been finalised? I wished to be sure that we are working
with defined requirements.

The Amtrak document suggests that the U.S. CBP has mandated that worldspan
and its subscribers must provide the API information. I have been asked to
point out that CBP have not mandated ahy GDS or Travel Agéncy for the
provision of this data and that this should be clear in any notices.

Your specification document appéars to mandate the requirement of the API
data at time of ticketing, that is, if it is not present at time of ticket
request an error will be returned, A number of sugscribers have raised this
issue as it is at variance to their “interpretation of the API requirement
and their policy decision of non-provision. How should we respond to these
enquiries? Can we redirect them to you? :

o Bvnde.
(b) (B6) ! T
t .. orwarded by 1" _ /LON/WSP on 23/09/2005 12:51 -=--~
MIGE e
v (b)y.(6) ‘ To
25/07/2005 17:15 R S cc
: S ‘7"‘;§Dﬁjéct
passenger Information Requirements
for Border Crossing
Hello

Please find attached the changes being proposed for the collection of
aﬁditiona1 identifigation data for the Border Crossing PNRs in Arrow.

These

changes are being mandated by the US Border Inspection Agehcies. We have
targeted the requirements to be of least impact to you, and have a targeted
date of the 1st October. Please réview and Tet me know which approach for
passing data that you will employ.

Thanks,

pyey |

.

<<Worldspan Border Crossing changes.doc>> ,

(see attached file: worldspan Border crossing changes.doc)
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From: .

sent: .. Tuesdav. October 25. 2005 4:54 PM

To: ©®6 ‘ ~ . _ .
s -
we -

Subject: =~ Need to move OCT Hours in Synergy

bue to changes ?»fﬁ)iﬁjrequested on how we will track hours +in FY06, I need you to
move your FYO6 OCT hours from AEDIBPID to the appropriate new Synergy ID helow. I
have given you access so you can assign_yourself the tasks needed. Once you have
moved the hours, let me know so I can close the old project.

ARW - AEDIBXID - FY06 APIS Border Crossing Data Enhs DEV-ARW
ARW - AEDIBX3D - FY06 APIS Border Crossing Data Enh DEV-RS

@)my,‘,,% Let me know 1f you end up needing PRJ OP Synergy IDs.
Thanks!
e
Zbﬁgfﬁ;iI(ff}échhﬁjﬁni es - ARROW (1362)
From: QX .
sent: Friday, October 21, 2005 11:13 AM
To: ®W&G =
Subject: Reply TTY for bad SSR DOCS

®eE

This is how theAmeSSagé Tooks Tike. The second SSR was caused by not having DQB at
End Trans during PNR creation.

QU HDQ50

JHDQRM2V 211455

MUCIA ABC4MH/3300076

LTESTA/AMADEUSMR

SSROTHS1AKKL PID INFORMATION REQUIRED

SSROTHSIAKK1 PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETING

A second invalid attempt (in an now existing PNR) produces this:

QU HDQ50
LHDQRM2V 211502
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MUCIA ABC4AMH/3300076

1TESTA/AMADEUSMR
SSROTHS1AKKIL PID INFORMATION REQUIRED

The PNR Tlooks Tike this: (DOB was created in 2nd attempt but PID had ihvalid info).

15FCP0O/ABCAMH-1A HL 240CT CTC-T 33000763 60.00/ 60.00

~-01@ TESTA/AMADEUSMR
1 69 C. NYP-MTR  815A MO 310CT 630P 310CT YB. 0 HKl

301@ R SEG # 1 BASIS 1F

# BOFL RAIL FARE 60.00
4001@ os1 ‘
* PID INFORMATION REQUIRED
4002@ osr

# PNR REQUIRES DOB INFORMATION PRIOR TO TICKETING
4003@ 0SI
* pID INFORMATION REQUIRED
5001@ FBC- o-,I-,b-/1F/PL
5002@ DOB- 123UL1964/Us/pP1
901@ NONE

(b)(ﬁ)
From:
sent: ghursdav._October 20 "2005 9:10 AM
To: ;
Cc: \ .
subJect:*'*”“*"Kt**bsuuugb

(b)«D*'

Here are a coup1e of bookings I just made.
me
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’5"6"”""”f"""”” "’""'T SRR R "'f'f",""' Shomman . . .
From: A2 _ on 10/19/2005 10:02 AM AST

eye
To:

Be

subjec RE: SSRDOCS
tr

A ’(5)'(6)“" “;

T have loaded today some preliminary changes 1in our test system to process
the SSR DOCS. They will be available today all day for you to test at your

converience,

For now, our test system will only process valid SSR DOCS. If an invalid

SSR L .
pOCS 1is recefved it will be just ignored and you won't receive the expected

erraor.

once you have sonie S$SR DOCS processed, please let us know the PNR numbers

S0
we can take a Toolk at them here.

Thanks.

by ¢

"T—:JOTJ{ ginal Messageé-~---
From:®® 4:1
Sent: Thursdav. October 06, 2005 10:34 AM
S i s

CC: = ,,,,”,4.47‘)‘.%*77>,4L7
Subject: REI SSRDOCS
bye

{
1

11T let you know as soon as it is available (hopefully in 1 or 2 weeks).

ye

/:;;::653aing1MMg§§aag:—~—- S .
From: (0)(6) [mailto:®6) -
Sénﬁ;,ThuﬁidhvlfﬁE}nbértOG, 2005 LUTUS AM
To:®) - , i

®)
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Subject Fi: SSRDOCS
(b)(ﬁ)

Can %'ou please adv1se when youi code for the sSR pocs format will be

available 1in test.

__Thanks

Be - =

e Forwarded by(b)“’)  /vTA/AMADEUS on 10/06/2005 10:01 AM ~==--
bY(e) o

rom: f)() . (ANH/MKT/PAR) on 10704/2005 07:43 AM
To: (bﬂﬁ)“"" o -
ccs

subjec SSRDOCS
oF

?:ere are a couple of rlocs for bookings I made which contain the SSRDOCS
ormat,

b))

A11of these returned the SSR OTHS 1A KK1 PNR REQUIRES DOB TINFORMATION PRICR
TO TICKETING error.
please let me know if there®s a problem

Regards,
(b) (6)

From: (b)(s)

Sent: (w)p(dne':dav OCToher 19, 2005 3:52 PM

T0:

Subject: " First pocs test ok from worldspan (thru ACSA)
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From Native:

11F01B/NV5QQI-1P HL 220CT CTC-T 0000000 60,00/
-01@ TESTB/BR

1 69 C. NYP-MTR  815A Mo 310CT 630P 310CT YB
301@ R SEG # 1 BASIS 1F

* BOFL RAIL FARE 60.00
5001@ OSI- ‘ 'SSRTKTL2VSS/ HDQ 1700/CT567
5004@ FBD- 1F
5002@ DOB- 123UL1964/US /Pl
5003@ PAX TD - RA/US/123456789012345/1231UL2008/M
O

901@ .

From Worldspan (ACSA):

1p- NV5QQ3
1.1TESTB/BR*ADT

1 TR 2V 69YB310CT MO NYP MTR HKL 815A 630r /0O §

p- 1.T4s®)®

T~ 1.7TL1100P/300CT

G- 1.0SI2VDOECS HK1/RA/US/123456789012345/US/123UL64/M/121ULO8/T

ESTB/BR
2.SSRTKTLIPKKL HLMT-220CT/$ 60.00
*%%% TTEMS SUPPRESSED **%#¥/pR

¥DR4
M- 1.ACKN-2V 11FO1D 190CT 0342pP
From: byey

seit: Tuesdav. October 18. 2005 2:25 PM
To: 6)(6) = , ; :
i O =

subject: GDS APIS: Need loadset in TPFT
wme

i |
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I need to Toad a Toadset in TPFT so that GDS are able to test some changes regarding
APIS (Passenger information in Border-crossing PNRS).

Since those changes are still in_coding phase and will need further modifications, I
am not going to the normal test-Iife cycle yet (when coding 1s complete and
yreliminary testing is ok I will), but’ I do require the GDSs ‘to test what 1t has

een done so far. '

T will need to active/de-active the loadset as changes are added and corrections are
made to those programs. These changes shouldn’t have any impact to any other users.

Since GDss only have Mon thru wed as window for testing these changes, I would Tike

start doing it as soon as possible.

Please Tet me know 1f it is ok to load and active this Toadset in TPFT and if you
have any questions or concerns.

Loadset: DSN-GRSS.OLD.V03S (VOISAPIS)
CONTAINS THESE PROGRAMS (So far, I may add more)
PDFIJEQ TAAEEQ TID3EO TIG2EQ

TIG3EO TIGSEQ

Thanks
L.

i

bye: -
From: . .. ; -
Sent: = Tuesday, October L8, ZUU> 4:53 AM
To: [OXEE ‘ ~ o
ce: e ... -
Subject: Aamtrak - Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

Hi ;(5)‘(?5 ,

T am just back from vacation and I am trying to get the latest update
regarding all projects I have been working on before I went for vacation.
could you please advise what is the final release date of the Passenger ID
and gehder information; of the "smoking" indicator, and the 2 character
name.. , ' .

Are these tliree pieces of functionality going to be released at the same
time?

Thank you.
KB}IG)T?fﬁ*‘”““ =
“prodiict specialist Non - Air
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Worldwide Product PJanning
Phone;®® .~
e
el mmee
From: ()6}

Sent: Monday, October 17, 2005 4:51 PM

TO: Kt»“(ey“"”“‘f" :

cec: F .
subject: RE: Passenger Information Reéquirements for Bordér Crossing
Importance: High

Is this an issues wit a travel agent who is reluctant to obtain and submit the
information through theijr GDs? or is this a situation in which the GDS is reluctant
to code and implement the changes needed to support our PID initiative?

————— original Message-----
From: ®)©) '

'“§§25$($ondav.,0ctober,17JM2005‘4;22 PM:
® )
(b) (6) ) o

Subject: EWE"ﬁéséenger information Requirements for Border Crossing
Any suggestions? ‘

-—---0riginal Message-----

From: {b){¢) - .

sent; Monday, October 17, 2005 4:27 PM

To: (0)(6) f L ,

subject: FW: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

Olos

I promised () (6) ' that I would speak to this worldspan subscriber about
the collectiun o1 passenger data for cross-berder travel. The subscriber in
guestion is chaT1engin? our requirement that we have this information before we
allow ticketing. I will be. happy to speak with them, but I would Tike to get your
input on how I might best respond in a meaningful way. Any suggestions?

——=-Opriginal_ Messade--—---

From: DB Em E e

Sent: Monday, October 17, 2005 3:59 PM

To:b)(8

subject: Fw: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

FYI

~----Qriginal Message-----
"From: (b) (6) -

sent: Wednesdav. october 12, 2005 1:20 PM

To:(0)(6) ‘ I
cc: D)) ‘ ’ : ’ : ~ :
Subject: RE: Passenger Tnformation Requirements for Border Crossing B o
4 By©Ey

HeT]o()f}i ;

one aspect that differs for Airlines to Amtrak, is_that the AjrTines all have .
Departure control, and thus can collect it at the last minute. Amtrak does not, and
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anyone with a Ticket can board a train at any station. Thus, Amtrak is requiring it
prior to ticketing. IF +the subscriber doesn’t wish to collect it, Amtrak is not
going to say that they have too, but they will say that the Customer must supply
that znformation directly to Amtrak, before a Ticket can be issued. '

This s my understanding of the reason and requirement, but I will find you a point
of contact for your suhscriber to talk to.

T hope to have a document to you by Friday, and the software should be it test for
the DoOCS element Monday.
(b))

—————— Original Message-—-——= DCE Ememree o
Etom: @)@) - ~ ] [maﬁ1tof)() - '
- Sent: Wednesday, oOctober 12, 2005 12:21pMm
To: (b)(6) - f ; -
cc: (b) (6) . , ; : ; =
(b) (6) . : , _ . - ', . . . = R ..,_A .f,,,,., i )
Subject: RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

b) (6
Hetlo @O
We understand and appreciate your dilemma, however it is no different to
that of the airlines and the airlines have accepted that it is their
responsibility alone, The airlines are providing numerous means for the
data to be provided in advance, but they are not mandating it.

We have one subscriber that has checked the Federal Register and is quoting
"chapter and verse" that it is not mandated for the subscriber to provide
the data. The subscriber wishes to make contact with Aftrak over this
matter. Would you please advise a contact that I can pass to this
subscriber. '

@Y@Y ?nd brgds,
{b)’(G)’f"A_"f“ﬂ"i"'""“ -

e o

- } o e = = :

06/10/2005 23:34

" subject

RE:; Passenger Information .
Requirements for Border Crossing
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Hel

As far as I know, Worldspan has not bean mandated fo get this data, but
Agtrak has been to supply this data. currently we do not allow ticketing

i .

DOB finformation is not supplied on cross border trains. The CBP has stated
that we must also collect Passenger Identification on Cross border trains.
f we do not collect the requested data, the €BP will start to fine us on
the non-collection, thus Amtrak will be requiring both DOB and Passenger
Identificatien prior to ticketing.

16D

I'm not sure how to communicate that to your subscribers, but at some point
in the nhear Future, Amtrak will activate the enforcement.

As for the document, Let me check with my technician, and we will supply a
finalized document.

I hope this is clear,

bye
————— original Message-=--- RV(E) T e
From;BY®) . .~ .com fma'”'t'O:(b) ® .
s,em(%%,“ghlmsday,.,,()ctobe,r:,_06,.__ 2005 _12:26 PM ) -

TO:! b) (6
;i o | - .
Subject: Fw: Passenger TATOFMAtion Requirements TOr Border Crossing

byey

The doc you have provided for the provision of APIS data is a draft .
document, has this been finalised? I wished to be sure that we are working
with defined requirements.

The Amtrak document suggests that ‘the U.S. CBP has mandated that worldspan
and its subscribers must provide the API information. I have been asked to
point out that CBP have not mandated any GDS or Trave] Agency for the
provision of this data and that this should be clear in any hotices.

Your specification document appears to mandate the raguirement of the API
data at time of ticketing, that is, if it is not present at time of ticket
request an error will be returned. A number of subscribers have raised this
issue as it is at variance to their interpretation of the APLI requirement
and their policy decision of rion-provision. How should we réespond to these
enquiries? can we redirect them to.you?

O R
o= Forwarded by®®  Yionwsp on 23/09/2005 12:51 -~~~
T(BT(S)A“ffi""———f""z'W’ Lo
Diores s o B
...
25/07/2005 17:15 e ' cc
®®E" - 1p (E-mail™
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IO =

. ) _ Subject
Passenger Information Requirements
for Border crossing

Hello

Please find attached the changes being proposed for the collection of ;
agditiona1 jdentification data for the Border Crossing PNRs in Arrow.

These

changes dre being mandated by the US Border—Enspection Agencies. We have

targeted the requirements to be of Teast impact to you, and have a targeted

date of the 1st october. pPlease review and Tet me know which approach for

passing data that you will employ.

Thanks,
QIO

 <<worldspan Border Crossing changes.doc>>
(see attached file: Worldspan Border Crossing changes.doc)

From: (b) , . ~ ,
Sent: _Mondav. October 1/, 2U0U5 Y730 AM ~—
To:! (b)) - - -

Ce: g

Subject: RE: APIS

T understand that there were some problems. I’11 get the details and get back to
you by Wednesday. '

IRV A\ s s s ae ks o vb E 6 5
From:fm(w“‘,;‘v_~‘; '{mai1to§)f377;;fﬁu_;é;* i
Sent: mongay, vctoper iy, 2005 8:01 AM

To: DY) B

Subjecti: RE: APIS

Importance: High

e
w110 TR

Has this implemented? Wwe are approaching the point of testing.

please Tet me know,
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be
From: &) [TgiTto
T Jhursdav. Augus y y 41560 S
Senlmy@)ufsyay:“ qqgsy 2005 4:506 PM

~~~~~ Origin 31 M?SS@QQ“”‘"’ (IO = e s

Ce: =~
subject: RE: APIS
OIoF

Something came up that I had to handle today. Not finished yet. I'11 got your
messages and I'11 get back to you tomorrow. :

be ;
‘Galileo International
product belivery

®)6)
From® ) i 7
sent: TAUFSday, AUGUST 18, 2005 11:45 AM

TO: : ] A

Subject: RE: APIS
Importance: High
Hello ®® |

Yes we have the same list - but Customs gave us a different Tlist - I believe what we
need to do our side is map your codes to ours - I Tisted that below - what do you
believe AD, A, C, I, IP, P, F mean and then we'll see about mappirig them:

AIRIMP Code
Amtrak Code

pescription

RA
Us Resident Alien card

PR
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LPR (Legal Permanent Resident) card
P
PP
passport
Ip
RE

Re-entry Permit

RT

Refugee Travel Document

NC

Naturalization certificate

BC

Birth Certificate’ (requires photo id)

MO

MiTitary Orders (requires photo id)

————— original MaSSAfR- -

Fr‘om :0)(6) ; I

Sent Wedﬁe‘sdéSifAugust 17, 2005 5:11 PM
: (bYie) :

Subject APIS

(b))

“We will only recognize the following Document Types:

AD, A,C,I IP, P, F
Th1s s in ATRIMP 29th edition, page 143, 3.14.1.1.
I'11 ca11 you when .I gét in tomorrow.

b)(6)

Galileo Internat1ona1

Pr’oducr De11ver‘v_v e
(b)( , - !

From: ®)(6)
Sent: Thursday, October 13 2005 9: 13 AM
To: (b) (6) , ~ ,
€c: ;
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Subject: Question

OlDRS

I know you mentioned that if the SSR fermat is not valid or accépted by 2v
that a AK would be returned with i . .
INVALID_ FORMAT. How would it appear in the AK?? I'm 1in the process of doing
the rolTout and I need an example.

# AK 2V OFDDFB. 130CT 1259Z HLMT-INVALID FORMAT

Thanle
we o
o (b)) f

From: = |

Sefit: MWednesdav. Octoher 12. 2005 1:25 pMm

To: ~ O)E) ' .

Subject:

Of course, this will become a "real” issue in 2007 when PHS can fine us for
non-compliance. WiTll the business unit decide to pass the fine back to the

subscriber?

RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

N-

---—0riginal Message---——-

From: (b) (6) ‘ ‘ ; ,

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 1:22 pM -

To:{OYGY & e e e

subject: Fw: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing
Importance: High

HeTllo,

So who's name can I give Worldspan, as an official representative of Amtrak, to
clarify our direction. I think I Tisted our reasons. below, but they seem to have a
Subscriber who feels that they don't need to comply.

Thanks 1in advance,
bye)

————-0riginal Message---—-
Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 1:20 PM
Tor®)G§) . o ! '
cc: b)(6

me

Subject: RE: Passenger Information Retuirements for Border Crossing

CIOR

o

1

Hello

Orie aspect that differs for Airlines to Amtrak, is that the Airlines all have
Departure control, and thus can collect it at the last minute. Amtrak does not, and
anyone with a Ticket can board a train at any station. Thus, Amtrak is requiring it
prior to ticketing. If the subscriber doesn’t wish to collect it, Amtrak is not
going to say that they have too, but they will say that the Customer must supply
that Information directly to Amtrak, before a Ticket can be dssued.
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This is my understanding of the reason and requirement, but I will find you a point
of contact for your subscriber to talk to.

I hope to have a document to you by Friday, and the software should be it test for
the DOCS element. Monday.

(b)(®)

= Qriadn FJ:L Mes Saﬂe_—:;::_,__w_,, (N GEEes s o
Frem: 20 | [meri1'tof()( ) ' - o

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 12:21 pM

To:(b)(6)

Cc: D)€

(QIGF . . .

Subject: RE: Passenger Information Requirements, for Border Crossing
by (6) |

He11o ¥ |

i

wWe understand and appreciate your dilemma, however -it is no different to
that of the airlines and the airlines have accepted that it is their
responsibility alone. The airlines are providing numerous means for the
data to be provided in advance, but they are not mandating 1it.

We have one subscriber that has checked the Feéderal Register and s quoting
"chapter and verse" that it is not mandated for the subscriber to provide
the data. The subscriber wishes to make contact with Amtrak over this
matter. Would you please advise a contact that T can pass ‘to this
subscriber.

)y 777 brads,
| |

DiEE e

s €C

-

_ . Subject
RE: passenger Information .
Requirements for Border Crossing

Hello Mike, »
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As fTar as T know, Worldspan has rot been mandated to get this data, but
Amtrak has been to supply this data. currently we do not allow ticketing

if

DOB ‘information is not supplied on cross border trains. The CBP has stated
that we must also collect Passenger Identification on Cross border trains.
If we do not collect the requested data, the CBP will start to fine us on
the non-collection, thus Afitrak will be requiring both DOB and Passenger
Identification prior to ticketing.

I'm not sure how to communicate that to your subscribers, but at some point
in the near Future, Amtrak will activate the enforcement.

As for the document, Let me check with my technician, and we will supply a
finalized document.

I hope this 1is clear,
byey "g

Y ]

~~~~~ Original Message----- BYEy = T ; i
From; (£) (6) ' ;[mai]tof)() i
Sent:s Thursdav. October (6. 2005 12:26 bw-— = e =
TotRke.. . ?

cc: () (®)

subject: Fw: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

®y®,

u?ﬁéiagé¥;5;dhave provided for the provision of APIS data is a draft .
document, has this been finalised? I wished to be sure that we are working
with defined requirements,

The Amtiak document suggests that the U.S. CBP has mandated that Worldspan
and its subscribers must provide the API -information. I have been asked to
point out that €BP have not mandated any GDS or Travel Agency for the
provision of this data and that this should be elear in any notices.

Your specification document appears to mandate the requirement of the API
data at time of ticketing, thdt is, if 1t is not present at time of ticket
request an error will be returned. A number of subscribers have raised this
issue as it is at variance to their interpretation of the API requirement
and their policy detision of non-provisjen. How should We~respona to these
enquiries? Can we redirect them to you?

Brads.
(®)(©® g
“ee—=="rorwarded by """ /LON/WSP on 23/09/2005 12:51 —----~
beE -
- DI e ~  To
S ) A"!§56ject

“Passenger Information Requirement
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far Border Crossing

Hello .

Please find attached the changes being proposed for the collection of
_agd1t1ona1 identification data for the Border €rossing PNRs in Arrow.
These

changes are being mandated by the us Border Inspection Agencies. We have
targeted the requirements: to be of least impact to you, and have a targeted
date of the 1st October. Please review and let me. know which approach for

passing data that you will employ.

Thanks;,
(QFOF ;
Lo i

<<Worldspan Border Crossing changes.doc>> : ,

(See attached file: worldspan Border €rossing changes.doc)

From: (N )

Sent: ,(b)h(é)ﬂlnnrirlj\(.w n¢+nhnn,,,13, INNE 120 PM

To: ) . . : ~ v
NN
(b) (6) ‘ . i
‘subject: = RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing
1100

o T

One aspect that differs for Airlines to Amtrak, is that the AirTines all have
Departure control, and thus can collect it at the last minute. Amtrak does not, and
anyone with a Ticket can board a train at any station. Thus, Amtrak is requiring it
prior to ticketing. If the subscriber doesn™t wish to collect it, Amtrak is not
going to say that they have too, but they will say that the Customer must supply
that Information directly to Amtrak, before a Ticket can be 1ssued.

This 1is my understanding of the reason and requirement, but T will find you a point
of contact for your subscriber to talk to. .

I hope to have a document to you by Friday, and the software should be it test for
the DOCS element Monday, . ,
OIOF

i

~~~~~ Ooriginal Message-—--- Srayi e Lo
me@@;;;;;;#;;ﬂmﬂm@@ﬁw'k'[~%“
sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 12:21'vm o

To: B)(6) > )

cc: (b)(6) ‘
b)ey

.. . > , ‘ .
Subject: RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border crossing
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Hello @@ | -

we understand and appreciate your dilemma, however it is no different to
that of the airlines and the airlines have accepted that it is their
responsibility alone. The ajrlines are providing numerous means for the
data to be provided in advance, but they are not mandating it.

We have one subscriber that has checked the Federal Register and 1is quoting
“"chapter and verse" that it is not mandated for the subscriber te provide
the data. The subscriber wishes to make contact with Amtrak over this
matter. Would you please advise a contact that I can pass to this
subscriber.

wThx_and brgds,
(Y0 R
e
piey = e To
- : . o = !
06/10/2005 23:34 P ..
Kg}i;f:::fl:ﬁfﬁiﬁifi!i:ffif::i::ﬁii:f:ﬁ_ﬁﬁﬁCc
B *’“"'“““ﬁvww‘*”;"sUbjéct
RE: Passenger Information
Requirements for Border Crossing
b))
H'eﬂo;()() |

As far as I know, worldspan has hot been mandated to get this data, but
Amtrak has been to supply this data. currently we do not allow ticketing
i

DOB information is rot supblied on cross border trains, The GBP has stated
that we must also collect Passenger Identification on Cress border trajins.
If we do not collect the requested data, the CBP will start to fine us on
the non-collection, thus Amtrak will be requiring both DOB and Passenger
Identification prior to ticketing.

I'm not sure how to communicate that to your subscribers, but at some point
in the near Future, Amtrak will activate the enforcement.

As for the docurient, Let me check. with. my technician, and we will supply a

finalized documernt.
I hope this is clear,
{5)(6)i7§
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————— oridinal Message----- 6)
From: OX@E 2 aEEmen it
Sent: Thursdav. October 06. 2005 12:26 PM
Ccx®?®. .. wa s
Subject: Fw: Passenger Intormation Requirements Tor Boraer Crossing

(IO e
The doc you have provided for the provision of APIS data is a draft .
document, has this been finalised? I wished to be sure that we are working
with def%nEd.requ1rEments.

The Amtrak document suggests that the U.S. CBP has mandated that worldspan
and its subscribars must provide the API iiformation. I have been asked to
point out that CBP have not mandated any GDS or Travel Agency for the
provision of this data and that this should be clear in any notices.

Your specification document -appears to mandate ‘the regquirement of the API
data at time of ticketing, that s, if it is not present at time of ticket
request an error will be returned. A nuibér of subscribers have raised this
issue as it is at variance to their -interpretation of the API requirement
and their policy decision of non-provision. How should we respond te these
engquiries? Can we redirect them to you?

Gioh B

~—"Forwarded by @@ Vion/wse on 23/09/2005 12:51 ~----

DI
- \g OIGE 22 = B
] - . . ’
25/07/2005 17:15 F— ——
o Sub%eCt

Passenger Information Requirements
for Border crossing

Hello

Please find attached the changes being proposed for the collection of
aﬁditiona1 identification data for the Border Crossing PNRs in Arrow.
These
changes are being mandated by the US Border Inspection Agencies. We have
targeted the requiremeiits to be of least impact to you, and have a targeted
date of the Ist octeber. Please review and let me know which approach for
passing data that you will employ.
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Thanks,

QIoE

(

<<Worldspan Border Crossing changes.doc>>
(see at%gched.f11e:1WoCstpan Border Crossing changes.doc)
From: ... :
Sent: , Wednesdav. Octeber 12, 2005 12:21 pM
To: O . e ——
A(!Sr(‘g)‘ s ‘ : : - h 7; o T 77»7*77!
subject: ~ RE: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crassing

Hello B)(6)

We understand and appreciate your dilemma, however it ¥s no different to
that of the airlines and the airlines have accepted that it is their
responsibility alone. The airlinés are providing numerous means for the
data to be provided in advance, but they are not mandating it.

We have one subscriber that has checked the Federal Register and is quoting
"chapter and verse” that it is not mandated for the subscriber to provide
the data. The subscriber wishes to make contact with Amtrak over this
matter. Would you please advise a contact that I can pass to this
subscriber,

Thx and brgds,
6)(6)

W EE

. DIOE @ s - SR

06/10/2005 23:34 { ' . -
Rﬁf&izi:?;ii?????" —

RE: Passenger Information _
Requirements for Border Crossing

Hell O’E(B) (6)

As far as I know, Worldspan has not been mandated to get this data, but
Amtrak has been te supply this data. currently we do not allow ticketing
3

DOB information is not supplied on cross border trains. The €BP has stated
that we must also collect Passenger Identification on Cross horder trains.
Page 292




o i Al

b))
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If we do not collect the requested data, the CBP will start to Fine us on
the non-collection, thus Amtrak will be requiring both DOB and Passenger
Identification prior to ticketing.

I'm not sure how to communicate that to your subscribers, but at some point

in the near Future, Amtrak will activate the enforceiment .

As for the docurient, Let me check with my technician, and we will supply a

finalized document.

I hope this 1is clear,

b)) -

-——--0Original Message----- e
From:®J) = == = ~a§[mai1to:¢?w) ; ,’
sent: Thursday, October 06, 2005 12:26 PM

To: (B)(6) -
Cc:oM®po. .. ... . . - : I
Subject: Fw: Passenger Information Requirements for Border Crossing

1

9

The doc you have provided for the provision of APIS data is a draft

document, has this been finalised? T wished to be sure that we are working
with defined requirements.

The Amtrak document suggests that the U.S. CBP has mandated that worldspan
and its subscribers must provide the APT information. T have beéen asked to
point out that CBP have not mandated any GDS or Travel Agency for the
provision of this data and that this should be clear in any notices.

Your specification document appears to mandate the requirement of the API
data at time of ticketing, that §s, if it is not present at time of ticket
request an error will be returned. A number of sugscribers have raised this
issue as it is at variance to their interpretation of the API requirement
and their policy decision of non-provision. How should we respond to these
enquiries? can we redirect them to you?

. Brads,

(b)(6) | o

----- Forwarded by ®)®
DIOEE e

i
i
-

25/07/2005 17:15

- W:’""":’*”:ﬂ§ﬁbject
Passenger Information Requirements
for Border Crossing
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Hello
Pledase find attached the changes being proposed for the collection of

additional identification data for the Barder Crossing PNRs in Arrow.

These
changes are being mandated by the US Border Inspection Agencies. We have

targeted the requirements to be of Teast impact to you, and have a targeted
date of the 1st October. Please review and let me know which appreach for

passing data that you will employ,
Thanks,
byey

 <<WorT dspan Border Crossing changes.doc>>_
(5ee at&:)%i}ed file: worldsban Border Crossina changes.doc)

From: ®&© .. .. . =
Sent:  Wednesday, October 12, 2005 10:38 AM

To;  B)(6) .

i BOL s e

Sgbj'zecf% - RE: Amtrak regression and end to end testing for Tuesday September
20,2005,

Since thé passenger information s currently accepting the new formats and fix will
be ‘implemented on Tuesday I wont put out a notification on the extensioh of
requiring the documentatior.

Thanks,
(X
~~~~~ origi nal‘,Messaqe:—:w By ]

From: X0 = & " lmaiTtortd
Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2005 9:25 AM
T = o
ce: B)O) - ' o

;gg:sjécti' RE: Amtrak regression and end o end “testing Tor Tuesday September 20,

Planned to be turned back on on Tuesday

~-~--0riginal Message~---- BT T
From: (b)(6) ;'_,Awﬁkw_;[maj','lto:;(b) ® - - ]
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2005 5:47 M~
To:9069 - =~ . - S

Cc: p)o) . .. . . @ |
subject: RE: Amtrak regression and end to end testing for Tuesday September
20, 2005, .

b)yey

" Thanks for the update. what is the timeframe to enabling the passenger
information? If it’s a short timeframe I would say lets Jeave as is.
However, if we are Tooking at Tong term I will send out notification.
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‘‘‘‘‘ Origina1,Message—ff~~ BYI6Y
From: 0)6) = " [nailee®®
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2005 8:36 AM

To: (bY/BY = R
Subject: R
20, 2005,
He11ogb)@)‘j -

.- ;,,,;,,;;;;,,,;’ . = o ! .
1 Amtrak regression and end to end testing for Tuesday September

Due to some technical issues in Arrow processing, Enforcement. of the

Passenger Information on SABRE PNRs was turned off. Agents can stiTl enter
the information, but Arrow will not enforce at Ticketing time. I'm not sure
ou need to tell your agents or publish a message, but We wanted to Tet you

CNOW .

Kﬂﬁﬁffj
————— original Message-—-~- oo
From; (P)(6) , f[mai1to:§»(6) ]
sent:‘MbﬁdéVTTBETBBer.OS, 2005 12:51 pM
To:{p)(6) . ~ » N

cc;d® . . ~; -
ggbj%%f;”ﬁﬁi”ﬂﬁf?ﬁk’FEgFéé§16ﬁ”5ﬁdTéﬁa'fa'éﬁd'fégf?ﬁgﬁFor Tuesday September
s 05.

bEy

our online Format Finder reference information and agency Bulletin Updates
will be available Thursday, oct. 6. Therefare, please activate the changes

on Thursday, Oct. 6.

Thanks,
b))

|

Sabre / Travel Network

Manager, Rail Account Relations
VR

————— Original Message----- T T

From: (B2 7his vom [mad 1ro:(200 00 ey

Sent: Monday, October 03, 2005 1r:syam — —  ——

To: ®)®) — o .

gy, ... = .

ggbjégté'REE*AmtraK”regreSSTon”anu’éﬁd‘td”ena‘teStThg”for Tuesday September
), 2005.

Imﬁortance: High

Hello®® |

when would you Tike to activate the enfarcement of passenger information for
SABRE. The original plan was for this Thursday, but as T haven't heard from
you, would you prefer the following Tuesday?

Please Tet me know as soon as possible,
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ZBIXG)T'fV“‘"g
7'¥~F;46bfqina1wmg§sa R L ————————
From: 0)6) ig[maﬂto;,(,b),(s),;; .

'to:%éﬁ)(ﬁ)k';kk - ; S -
eee .

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2005 2:39 pM

‘ Sﬁﬁjéét? RE: Amtrak regression and erid ‘to end testing for Tuesday Sepetember

20, 2005.
.. (B)(6)
HT

Due”E5¥EBéltime.cehgtraint, we were able to provide Timited support covering
the specific scenarios requested below. No automation test support was

conducted.
Scenario A: OEE307/DTHFIE

Stenario Bz .
PNRS completed for to be processed for Infant scenario:

OEE323/DTLUDL
OEE328/DTLEWN

OEE332/DTMFQM

Scenario C: Non Border Train with PID Field
Result: PID accepted and ticket ‘issued
OEE327/LDYCNO

Scenario D: 1 character first / surname field
Ihput: ~T/A .
ResuTt: FFORMAT¥

~miemQrininal Messaga-———— BYEY e s

Fron: I8 e BT, B e

Sent: Tuesdav. Sentember 20. 2005 9:37 AM e

To: ()6 ... ~ e
-(b)(s) “ ‘ , S s L & PO
e 00 | ... _ =
@M@ﬁj“”“w”'*””*‘””*wf*g““”"”7‘“**””'” . ) ,

Sgbgect: Amtrak regression and end to end testing for Tuesday Sepetember 20,

2005.

Good morning,

PLEASE BOOK PNRs WITH THE FOLLOWING DATES: 20SEP-100CT
The Test System should. be ready for testing arcund 10:00am ET
- SABRE ONLY
A. Please create PNR'S with Border Crossing segments. Ensure there are
minimum of two characters for the first and last names. Add 5DOB(date of

birth)and a 5pPID field. Modify / deTete 5D0B and 5PID Tields. Add new 5DOB

/ SPID field and ticket PNR's. Forward PNR numbers.

B. Create PNR's with Border Crossing segments. Ensure there are minimum of

two characters for the first and Tast names. Email me (sweetc@amtralk.com)

the PNR numbers. I will add an infant to the PNR's and email back. Add
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5D0B and 5PID field for infant and forward PNR'S to the test group.

C. Create PNR's without Border Crossing segments and enhsure there are a
minimum of two characters in the first and Tast names. Add a 5D0B field
(not required in nofi-border crossing PNR's). Please ticket the PNR's and
forward the PNR numbers.

D. Create PNR's with a 1 character first namie and 1 character last name,
You should be unable to enter lcharacter name fields.

2. WORLDSPAN ONLY

A: Please create and ticket several reservations that contain PTA(Prepaid
Ticket Advice) numbers. Forward the PNR number to the test group. Use the
attached regression script for PTA numbers.

3. Do full ARROW regression testing based on the attached standard script,

<<Regression UsetmtestinaUOQZOOS}d0g>>
Please send®®) ‘ and myself the results. Thanks for your

cooperation.
Y-

~Amtrak Travel Agent sales Center
B tave nt s
| . =
CFromi - GMEL . s e
sent:  Wednesday, October.12, 2005 8:40 AM
To: OIGE =
cc: .
Subject: “SSR DOCS

®)©)

1
i

Do you have a planned implementation date for the new SSR pocs format??

- Thanks
e 7 e
“From; O

Sent:  JygSiav. October 11, 2005 5:47 mo
cc: @6 . - - ;
Sgbjgggédwrgf  RE: Amtrak regression and end to end testing for Tuesday September

e

Thanks for the updgte. what is the timeframe to enab?ing'the passenger information?
If it's a short_tTmeframe”I‘wou]d‘say;1ets Teave as is.” However, if we are Tooking
at long term I will send out notification,
bye

~~--~-0riginal Messade----- BY(6) e
From:@ﬂjﬂf\;1;;;*T;L;,_?[ma11to;2£?w,ﬁ;wﬁg‘ -
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2005 8:36 AM

To; ()6)

cc:@®

Sgggect}'ﬁE?HKhEFéRTFéQEéggfbﬁ;dha end to end testihérfbr Tuesday September 20,
2 w

Hello BI©® | .
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